
Saturday. March &Sports Results every quorter-hour
from 11.0-5.15. Sports Summaries
12.45, 2.45, 4.45 and 6.30 p.m.

Sports Results every quarter-hour
from 11.0-5.15. Sports Summaries
12.45, 2.45, 4.45 and 6.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. "280 m.

6. Oa.m. Bright and Early
0 District Weather Forecast
5 Sports Preview (Bill Meredith)
0 Gardening Session (John Henry)
0 Three Hits and a Miss
45 We Travel the Friendly Road withBrother Dick
10. 0 1ZB Happiness Club
10.30 Priority Parade11. 0 Sports Results every Quarter-Hour
Artistry in Rhythm
12. 2p.m. Midday Musicale
Sports Summary
Saturday Variety
Sports Summary
Calling all StarsYachtsmen’s Weather Forecast
Sports Summary
Evening Star: Marie Greene
Reserved
EVENING PROGRAMME
The Sea Rover
Melodies of "the Moment
Radio Sports News
Stamboul Train (last broadcast)
Islands of an Island Kingdom
Variety TimeFred and Maggie Everybody
They Visited N.Z.
Lady from LisbonVarieties on Record
Surprise Endings
Dancing Time
Mr. Meredith Walks Out
Reserved
1ZB Evening Requests12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.15 Railway Notices
8.15 Sports session
9. 0 Comedy Harmonists
9.15 Orchestra Mascotte
9.30 Eddie Grant (Hammond)
9.45 Helen O’Connell10. 0 Gardening with Snowy
10.15 Housewives’ session (Marjorie)
10.30 Royal Artillery String Band
10,45 Alan Coad
11. 0 Racing Results every quarter hour11.15 Light Variety
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.32 Songs of the Wide Open Spaces11.45 Geraldo and his Orchestra
12.45 p.m. Sports Summary
7, 0 Saturday Afternoon Variety, Dennis
Day, Jane Turzey, Mindy Carson, Toni
Harper, Billy .Thorburn’s Orchestra,Paul Whiteman’s Orchestra, The Hill-Billies
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2.45 Racing Summary4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0 Today’s Rhythm5.15 Reserved
5.30 News from the Zoo (C. J. Cutler)
5.45 Dinner Music

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 The Sea Rover
6.15 The Pied Pipers
6.30 Radio Sports News7.0 Stamboul Train
7.30 Islands of an Island Kingdom
7.45 Variety Time8. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
8.30 They Visited N.Z.
8.45 Milt Herth’s Trio8. 0 Reserved
9.15 Surprise Endings
9.30 Popular Parade ‘10. 0 Old Time Dance Time
10.30 ZB Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke. 273 m.
6. Oa.m. Start the Day to Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club
8.15 Sports session
8.30 In Merry Mood9. 0 For the Week-end Gardener
9.30 Snappy Happy Tunes
9.46 Saturday Stars: Mary Martin and
Tony
10. 0 Bandstand

10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Homestead on the Rise
10.45 Musical Mix
11. 0 Sports Results every quarter hour
11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. O Lunch session
12.35 p.m. Local Sports Cancellations
12.45 Racing Summary
Light Variety
2.45 Sports Summary
4.45 Sports Summary5.15 Swiss Family Robinson
5.30 Tex Ritter
5.45 Change in Tune

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 The Sea Rover
6.15 Let’s Get Together
6.30 Radio Sports News
7. 0 Stamboul Train
7.30 Islands of an Island. Kingdom7.45 Silas Marner (last broadcast)
8. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
8.30 They Visited N.Z.
8.45 The Golden Colt
9. 0 Hulbert and Courtneidge ~-
9.15 Surprise Endings
9.30 Melodies from the Shows
10. O Variety Time
10.15 The Jazz Club
10.30 Late Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

AZB wate 300».
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.35 Morning Star: Ew. Power Biggs(organ)8.15 Sportscast
9. 0 Favourite Artists
9.30 Morning Melodies
10. 0 These ere Tops
10.15 Vocal Variety
10.30 Of Interest to Men
10.45 Cinema Organists
11. 0 Race Results every Quarter-Hour
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.45 Cowboy Roundup
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.45 p.m. Racing Summary2:0 Radio Variety: Harry Roy and his

2

Band, Bin Crosby, Music rom the
Movies, armen Cavallaro, Dorothy
Squires, Josephine Bradley’s Orchestra,
Brian Lawrence, Novelty Items, Billy
Thorburn and his Music
45 Racing Summary
4.45 Racing Summary0 Reserved15 Children’s Session
.30 From the Wonder Book of Know-
1

5.45
*
Reginald Dixon (organ)
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EVENING PROGRAMME
The Sea Rover
Tea Dance
Radio Sports News
Nothing But MusicIslands of an Isiand Kingdom
Telephone Sports Quiz
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Fred and Maggie cal aadThey Visited N.Z.
Customers’ Corner
Reserved
Surprise Endings
Suppertime Musicale
Cavalcade of America (VOA)
Dance Music from the Town Hall
Jack Hylton’s Orchestra, Fred War-

ing, and Carroll Gibbons11.20 Further Music from the Town Hall11.45 In Quiet Mood12. 0 Close down

272 PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.32 ‘Local Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports Preview (Fred Murphy)9. 0 Good Morning Requests9.30 Sports Cancellations
9.32 Rhythm on Record
9.45 Out on the Range with Tex Ritter10. 0 Modern Marvels: A Jugful of Light-
10.15 Musical Merry-Go-Round10.30 Change in Tune10.45 Handful of Keys11. 0 Race Results Quarter-Hour11. 5 Variety Parade
11.25 Sports Cancellations12. 0 Lunch Music
12.25 p.m. Sports Cancellations12.30 Dominion Weather Forecast
2.45 Sports Summary
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4.45 Sports Summary
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415 Tenor Time
.30 Reserved45 Light Vocalists
EVENING PROGRAMME

0 Early Evening Concert
30 Sports Roundup
1!) Crusader or Crackpot?15 Saratoga Trunk30 Islands of an Island Kingdom45 Les Paul, Mary Ford, and the NewSound
0 Fred and Maggie Everybody30 Variety Time
45 Colonel X0 Showcase of Stars
30 Weather Forecast
32 Saturday Night Requests
0.30 Close rows
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Here’s something for the cowboy
fans, a whole quarter-hour of your kind °of music. Listen to 4ZB at 11.45 a.m.
for Cowboy Roundup.

Pa Ea .
A popular American husband and
wife combination, Les Paul and Mary
Ford, will be featured from 2ZA at
7.45 tonight.
* x

Unusual twists of fate and circum-
stance, taken from the pattern of life.
are heard in the factual series "Sur-
prise Endings," a further episode of
which is featured from the four ZB
Stations at 9.15 tonight,

GRAHAM GREENE, author of "StamboulTrain." An episode of the radio adaptationwill be heard from 1, 2 and 3ZB at 7.0
p.m. today
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THE UNIVERSAL SWEET
MADE'ONLYBY IAMESSTEDMAN-HENDERSON'SSWEETS LTD SWEETACRES: AUCKLAND

SoleSelling Agencs Nestle"$ Food Specialities (New Zyalend)Limited

22.41-12
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